
Charge
Per Pound

1.97$              
1.90$              
1.28$              
2.43$              
3.13$              
2.56$              
1.20$              
2.38$              
1.70$              

18.15$           
Each

22.75$           
Per Pound

2.05$              
Per Gallon
 
$0.25

$15.00
Credit card and e-check processing fees apply. Check, Visa, Mastercard, and Discover accepted.

Acid (Solid/Liquid)

2026 VSQG Fee Schedule

Flammable Liquid (Loosepack)

3255 Akers Drive

(719) 520-7878

El Paso County Household Hazardous Waste Facility

Hazardous Waste:

Bases/Alkaline (Solid/Liquid)

Waste Catagories

Flammable Liquid (Bulkable)

Examples

Acetic, Hydrochloric, Nitric, Phosphoric, Sulfuric
Caustic Soda, Lye, Sodium Hydroxide, Tri-Sodium Phosphate
Fuel, Solvent, Thinner
Industrial Grease, Methyl Ethyl Ketone

Oxidizer Sodium Hypochlorite, Hydrogen Peroxide, Potassium Permanganate
Adhesives, Epoxies, Industrial Paint, Hardener

Herbicide, Pesticide

Hand Sanitizer Ethyl Alcohol based concentrations

1lb propane ; 14.1 Propane and MAPP Gas ONLY

Paint Related Material

Paintcare Products Latex Paint, Select Oil based Paint (limits apply)
$0.25 per gallon (Based on Container Size)

Administrative/Handling Fee

Personal Protective Aerosols Pepper Spray, Bear Spray, Mace

Liquid Pesticide/Toxic Herbicide, Pesticide

Colorado Springs, Colorado 80922

El Paso County Environmental Division

El Paso County reserves the right to refuse any material that is 
deemed unacceptable by the managing staff.

Call 719-520-7879 for additional information or email evs-epc@elpasoco.com

Aerosols

Solid Pesticides /Toxic 

Universial Waste:

Minimum Charge
Minimum Weight 1 Pound

$15.00 minimum fee applies

Compressed Gas Cylinders

The following materials will not be accepted:
• Motor Oil
• Electronics
• Household Recycables
• Flourescent Lighting
• Asbestos Containing Materials.
• Shock sensitive materials/explosives such as dynamite, ammunition, picric acid, etc.
• Pathological wastes and medicines, infectious waste, medical waste, pharmaceuticals, etc.
• Poly Chlorinated Biphenols (PCB) waste.
• Radioactive waste including smoke detectors.
• Acutely Toxic Substances.
• Lab Grade Chemicals
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