



El Paso County Environmental Division
3255 Akers Drive
Colorado Springs, Colorado 80922
(719) 520-7878

El Paso County Household Hazardous Waste Facility 2026 VSQG Fee Schedule

Waste Catagories	Examples	Charge
Hazardous Waste:		Per Pound
Acid (Solid/Liquid)	Acetic, Hydrochloric, Nitric, Phosphoric, Sulfuric	\$ 1.97
Bases/Alkaline (Solid/Liquid)	Caustic Soda, Lye, Sodium Hydroxide, Tri-Sodium Phosphate	\$ 1.90
Flammable Liquid (Bulkable)	Fuel, Solvent, Thinner	\$ 1.28
Flammable Liquid (Loosepack)	Industrial Grease, Methyl Ethyl Ketone	\$ 2.43
Hand Sanitizer	Ethyl Alcohol based concentrations	\$ 3.13
Oxidizer	Sodium Hypochlorite, Hydrogen Peroxide, Potassium Permanganate	\$ 2.56
Paint Related Material	Adhesives, Epoxies, Industrial Paint, Hardener	\$ 1.20
Liquid Pesticide/Toxic	Herbicide, Pesticide	\$ 2.38
Solid Pesticides /Toxic	Herbicide, Pesticide	\$ 1.70
Personal Protective Aerosols	Pepper Spray, Bear Spray, Mace	\$ 18.15
		Each
Compressed Gas Cylinders	1lb propane ; 14.1 Propane and MAPP Gas ONLY	\$ 22.75
Universal Waste:		Per Pound
Aerosols		\$ 2.05
Administrative/Handling Fee		Per Gallon
Paintcare Products	Latex Paint, Select Oil based Paint (limits apply)	
	\$0.25 per gallon (Based on Container Size)	\$0.25
Minimum Weight	1 Pound	
Minimum Charge	\$15.00 minimum fee applies	\$15.00

Credit card and e-check processing fees apply. Check, Visa, Mastercard, and Discover accepted.

The following materials will not be accepted:

- Motor Oil
- Electronics
- Household Recycables
- Flourescent Lighting
- Asbestos Containing Materials.
- Shock sensitive materials/explosives such as dynamite, ammunition, picric acid, etc.
- Pathological wastes and medicines, infectious waste, medical waste, pharmaceuticals, etc.
- Poly Chlorinated Biphenols (PCB) waste.
- Radioactive waste including smoke detectors.
- Acutely Toxic Substances.
- Lab Grade Chemicals

**El Paso County reserves the right to refuse any material that is
deemed unacceptable by the managing staff.**

Call 719-520-7879 for additional information or email evs-epc@elpasoco.com